Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-00

:T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Docket 283480-00099

027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	-	01854	103
3 C C T			. — —

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Westinghouse Power Corporation Individual(s)	1
Name: Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution Naddress: Street Address: 7000 Siemens Road City: Wendell State: NC Zip: 2759 Nassociation State: NC Zip: 2	,
Individual(s)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\bullet \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Other Designation Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Association Corporation-State Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No No Association Corporation-State Corporation-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-Stat	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
1,919,425 Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kirk D. Houser 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00	
Enclosed	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Grant St., 44th Floor 8. Deposit account number:	
02-2556	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)	nt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kirk D. Houser, etc., No. 57, 357 September 18, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 1919425

00000082 022556 09/25/2001 GTON11

40.00 CH

01 FC:481

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SIEMENS WESTINGHOUSE POWER CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having its principal offices at 4400 Alafaya Trail, Orlando, Florida 32826-2399 (hereinafter referred to in this Assignment as "ASSIGNOR"), and SIEMENS POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal offices at 7000 Siemens Road, Wendell, North Carolina 27591 (hereinafter referred to in this Assignment as "ASSIGNEE"), have entered into a Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement effective as of October 1, 1998 (the "Agreement") pertaining to the sale by ASSIGNOR of certain of its assets to ASSIGNEE (as set forth in the Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement, effective as of October 1, 1998, ASSIGNOR distributed, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations and service mark applications as identified in Schedule A attached ("marks"), together with the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the properties transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive registration of the marks in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by the ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, mark applications, including corresponding foreign applications, and to claim priority of mark applications pursuant to the international convention, to the ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 17th day of Leptember, 2001.

SIEMENS WESTINGHOUSE POWER CORPORATION

Name! Daniel J. Stavidt

Title: Assistant Secretary

1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0382

State of Florida)	66
County of Orange)	SS

On this 17th day of Leptenber, 2001, before me personally appeared Daniel J. Staudt, proved to be on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as Assistant Secretary on behalf of Siemens Westinghouse Power Corporation and acknowledged that the corporation executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SANDRA J. STEUNENBERG Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. exp. June 10, 2003 Comm. No. CC845164 Sandred Steunenberg Notary Public

Schedule A

Trademark Name

Registration Number

SURESINE

1,919,425

3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0384